possible variations of some parameters used
in the economical calculation for the proposed
project activity, the results exhibited in the
figure may be obtained: if a maximum value
of 20 % (though unreal) of the operating cost
is applied, the IRR does not change
consierably and continues to be more than the
discount rate. If a variation of ±20 % be
applied to the investment, revenue, and the
annual cost, IRR would be more than the
discount rate. So, the decision on
implementing the project seems to be
economically attractive.  Moreover, it can be
stated that the financial analysis is robust for
reasonable variations in key factors. The
sensitivity analysis clearly supports the
financial attraction of the project activity.

Figure 6. Economically sensitive analysisof installation the turbo-expander.

   Moreover, according to the expected
emission reductions, significant income is
brought about due to environmental revenues
helping mitigate the economic hurdles to the
project activity and the technical problems

that may arise during the implementation
process. As a result, economic analysis
clearly proves that the project is economically
attractive.

25.61

33.71
32.22

25.71

25.61
19.91 18.61

25.51

0

18

Base(0%, 0%) Investment(-20%,+20%) Revenue(+20%,-20%) Annual Cost(-20%,+20%)

IR
R

(%
)

Attractive
Unattractive

GhasemiKafrudi, Amini, Habibi

Iranian Journal of Chemical Engineering, Vol. 14, No. 4 (Autumn 2017)   45

5. Conclusions
Waste pressure recovery provides a potential
for electrical energy generation and GHG and
air pollutant emissions reduction by
decreasing the load of power plant. For this
purpose, a computational model based on the
exergy analysis is presented for the case of
pressure break-down in Joule-Thomson
process. All the calculations are based upon
real-world operation conditions. It was found
that the pressure-break has strong effects on
the exergy losses in the Joule-Thomson
process. By investigating the use of a turbo-
expander instead of a commercial valve,
exergy analysis and economical evaluations